PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
Ken'ichi Ejima				05/21/2013	
Takashi Ogura				05/21/2013	
Koji Moriguchi				05/22/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: TOA CORPORATION					
Street Address:	7-2-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi,				
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi,				
City: Hyogo-ken					
State/Country: JAPAN					
Postal Code: 650-0046					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		139926	53		653
Application Number:		139926	653		13992653
			553		0 13992653
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA 61234992 sent via US Mai	266 I when 1	553 the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	61234992 sent via US Mai 612.349.5	266 7 <i>when 1</i> 5756	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00 13992653
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	ATA 61234992 sent via US Mai 612.349. landree@	266 <i>7 when 1</i> 5756))ptslaw.	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	61234992 sent via US Mai 612.349.5	266 <i>I when i</i> 5756)ptslaw. I. Thorse	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com on		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA 61234992 sent via US Mai, 612.349.3 landree@ Bradley J	266 <i>I when t</i> 5756 0ptslaw. I. Thorse 8th Stre	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com on eet		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA 61234992 <i>sent via US Mai</i> 612.349. landree@ Bradley J 80 South 4800 IDS	266 <i>I when t</i> 5756 Dotslaw. I. Thorse 8th Stro & Center	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com on eet		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA 61234992 sent via US Mai 612.349.3 landree@ Bradley J 80 South 4800 IDS Minneapo	266 <i>I when t</i> 5756 Dotslaw. I. Thorse 8th Stro & Center	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com on eet		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA 61234992 sent via US Mai 612.349.3 landree@ Bradley J 80 South 4800 IDS Minneapo	266 <i>I when t</i> 5756 Dotslaw. I. Thorse 8th Stro & Center	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com on eet r NNESOTA 55402		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ATA 61234992 sent via US Mai 612.349.3 landree@ Bradley J 80 South 4800 IDS Minneapo	266 <i>I when t</i> 5756 Dotslaw. I. Thorse 8th Stro & Center	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com on eet r NNESOTA 55402 2842.193WOUS		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA 61234992 sent via US Mai 612.349.3 landree@ Bradley J 80 South 4800 IDS Minneapo	266 <i>I when t</i> 5756 Dotslaw. I. Thorse 8th Stro & Center	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com on eet r NNESOTA 55402 2842.193WOUS Nicole E. Landree		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature:	ATA 61234992 sent via US Mai 612.349.3 landree@ Bradley J 80 South 4800 IDS Minneapo	266 <i>I when t</i> 5756 2ptslaw. 1. Thorse 8th Stro 6 Center bilis, MIN	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .com on eet VNESOTA 55402 2842.193WOUS Nicole E. Landree /Nicole E. Landree/ 06/18/2013		\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

TOA CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

7-2-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken 650-0046 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

WIRELESS MICROPHONE SYSTEM

(File No.) for which I(we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on May 21 & 22, 2013 . (Application Serial No.______ filed on ______.)

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) <u>Henichi Ejima</u> Date: 2013.05.21 Name: Ken'ichi EJIMA

2) <u>Jakashi Ogura</u> Date: <u>10/3.05.1</u> Name: Takashi OGURA

3) Kaji Mariguchi Date: 20/3. 05. 22 Name: Koji MORIGUCHI

Witness: _____ Date: _____

RECORDED: 06/18/2013